BROWNS

English Language School

2023 FEE SCHEDULE
ADULT PROGRAMS

Updated December 2022

COURSE FEES
English Course (Brisbane and Gold Coast) CRICOS D‘(‘V'v'eaeﬂf’" Tuition
Intensive General English - Beginner to Advanced 0762228 1-5 $480 p.w
6-12 $470 p.w
IELTS Exam Preparation 091581J 13-17 $450 p.w
18-24 $430 p.w
English for Academic Purposes 080398K 25+ $420 p.w
General English (Part-Time) 1-17 $390 p.w
Cambridge First Certificate English (FCE) Preparation 061169C 100r12 $470 p.w
Cambridge Advanced English (CAE) Preparation 061171J 100r12 $470 p.w
Barista@BROWNS English Language School 080399J 5 $2,950 p.t
SITXFSAOO5 - Use hygienic practices for food safety
SITHFABO25 - Prepare and serve espresso coffee
SITHFABO21 - Provide responsible service of alcohol
Private Tuition D‘(Jh';i:‘si)on Tuition
1 hour $150 p.p
Private lesson* 5 hours $660 p.p
10 hours $1,210 p.p
Intensive General English (Cricos 0762228) Plus Sport Location D‘(’“feaeﬂ?" Tuition
. . 1 $580 p.t
English + Surfi Gold Coast onl
nglisi urting old Coast only > $1.160 ot
. 3 $1,740 p.t
English + Yoga Gold Coast only 4 $2,320 p.t
English + Scuba Diving (PADI) Gold Coast only 2 $1,690 p.t
English + Golf! Gold Coast only 1-17 $710 p.w
English + Tennis Gold Coast only 1-17 $710 p.w
EXPERIENCES Location Dl(’v'v'eaeﬂ?“ Tuition
Hotel/Resort Work Placement Various locations 6 months $1,3000TC
Volunteer Placement Brisbane only 1-6 weeks $8150TC
Whale Conservation Gold Coast only 8-24 weeks $75p.m
Surfing lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 1 hour $50 p.!
Golf lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 30 minutest $110p I
Tennis lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 1 hour $110p.l
Scuba diving (PADI qualification) Gold Coastonly | 3 lessons (3 days) $710 p.t

OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER (OSHC) FEES

Fees available online at https://brownsenglish.edu.au/files/pdf/agents/oshc.pdf

SERVICE/OTHER FEES (Brisbane and Gold Coast) Cost

Application Fee*

$2650TC

Resource Fee
(Students will receive course materials according to the Resource Fee policy)

$18 p.w

Maximum 25 weeks ($450)

Additional Course Book $75 each
Payment Plan Fee $2000TC
Late Payment Fee (charged each late payment) $200 each
Cambridge Exam Fee (FCE or CAE) inclusive of postage $480p.p

«  Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together,
follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per family.
1 Golf lessonis 30 minutes per lesson plus unlimited use of the driving range.

p.w: per week | p.m: per month | p.n: per night | p.d: perday | p.p: per person | p.t: program tuition total

p.l: per lesson | BNE: Brisbane | GC: Gold Coast | OTC: one time charge (per application) | TBC: to be confirmed
All fees are in Australian dollars ($AU) and are subject to change at any time without notice.

Information correct at time of printing (December 2022).
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STUDENT ACCOMMODATION FEES Cost
BROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee ** $2200TC

Demi Pair Placement Fee
12 weeks placement. Includes airport pick-up. $1,1000TC

Student One Apartment (Brisbane) Cost

Private room in five bedroom apartment 1- 4 weeks $53p.n $369p.w
5+ weeks $50p.n $349 p.w

Refundable Accommodation Bond

Refund will be processed according to our refund policy $4OO oT1C

Check-Out Cleaning Fee $180 OTC

Student Houses (Gold Coast) Cost

Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the Student House. BROWNS airport pick up service is compulsory with Gold Coast bookings.

Louise Street: Master Suite - Queen bed (one person) $58p.n $400 p.w
- Queen bed (couple)? $65p.n $450 p.w
Louise Street: Private Room - Double bed $48p.n $330p.w
Louise Street: Private Room - Single bed $45p.n $315p.w
Louise Street: Twin-Share Room - Single bed $37p.n $255 p.w
Lawson Street: Twin-Share Room - Single bed $32p.n $220p.w
Refundable Accommodation Bond $4000TC
Refund will be processed according to our refund policy
Check-Out Cleaning Fee $1500TC

Homestay Fees (Brisbane and Gold Coast) Cost

Students can enter homestay no earlier than one week before their course start date, and must leave no later than one week after their course finishes.

BROWNS Single Homestay - half board $46p.n $320p.w
BROWNS Twin-Share Homestay - half board (two students booking together) $45p.n $310 p.w
Full Board Upgrade (three meals daily) $45p.w
Special Dietary Upgrade (Vegan/Gluten Free/Halal/Lactose Free) $55p.w
Homestay Upgrade Preferences (per preference) $50 p.w
Transport Assistance between Homestay and School $85p.w
Homestay Cancellation Fee $100p.p
Airport or Intercity Pick up/Drop off BNE to GC or GC to BNE $225p.p
Shared Airport or Intercity Pick Up/Drop Off (same flight to same address) BNE to GC or GC to BNE $185p.p
Intracity Airport Pick Up/Drop Off BNE to BNE or GCto GC $150 p.p
Shared Intracity Airport Pick Up/Drop Off (same flight to same address) BNE to BNE or GC to GC $110p.p
Intracity Pick Up/Drop Off (excluding airport) BNEtoBNEor GCto GC $120p.p
10pm to 5am Surcharge $65p.p
Oversized/Extra Luggage surcharge $55p.p
Emergency Call-Out Fee (bookings with less than 24 hours notice) $80p.p
BROWNS Hoodie / Jumper $50 each
BROWNS Shirt $25 each

*

Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together,
follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per family.
Master Suite in Student House (Gold Coast) is available for single or couple. Couples must both be studying at BROWNS.
Including change of homestay.

w N

p.w: per week | p.m: per month | p.n: per night | p.d: perday | p.p: per person | p.t: program tuition total

p.l: perlesson | BNE: Brisbane | GC: Gold Coast | OTC: one time charge (per application) | TBC: to be confirmed
All fees are in Australian dollars ($AU) and are subject to change at any time without notice.
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